

Privacy Policy

Information Collected

Golf Miami ("we," "us," or "our") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting any personal information you provide us. We may collect personal information, including but not limited to:

- Contact details (name, email address, phone number)
- Demographic information (age, gender)
- Transaction information (membership details, payment information)

Use of Information Golf Miami

We use the collected information for the following purposes:

- Providing and maintaining our services
- Processing transactions and memberships
- Communicating with you regarding your membership or inquiries
- Improving our services and offerings
- Complying with legal requirements

Data Security

We employ industry-standard security measures to safeguard your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.



Disclosure to Third Parties

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personally identifiable information to outside parties. This excludes trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, as long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

Cookies

We use cookies to enhance your experience on our website. You can choose to disable cookies through your browser settings, but this may affect the functionality of the website.

Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of our services after any modifications indicate your acceptance of the changes.



Terms and Conditions

Membership and Booking

- By using our services, you agree to provide accurate and current information about yourself.
- Memberships and bookings are subject to availability.
- We reserve the right to refuse service, terminate accounts, or cancel bookings at our discretion.

<u>Payment</u>

- Payments for memberships or bookings are processed securely.
- All fees are non-refundable unless otherwise stated.

Golf Miami

Code of Conduct

- Members and guests are expected to adhere to the Golf Miami Code of Conduct during their visit.
- Violation of the code may result in the termination of membership or expulsion from the premises.

<u>Liability</u>

- Golf Miami is not responsible for any injuries, damages, or losses incurred during your visit.
- Members and guests are responsible for their own belongings.



<u>Jurisdiction and Governing Law</u>

• These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

Changes to Terms and Conditions

• We reserve the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of our services after any modifications indicate your acceptance of the changes.

Golf Miami